ENGL 1153 Schedule

Please read the specified readings in advance and be prepared to discuss them on the dates listed below.

** Schedule subject to revision as necessary **

Week Dates
1 8-27
8-29
2 9-3
9-5
3 9-10
9-12
4 9-17
9-19
5 9-24
9-26

Literature

Introduction

GGA&P”

“Greasy Lake”

“Puppy” (p. 188)

“The Story of an Hour” (p.582)

(Watch videos on D2L. No class.)

“Shiloh” (p. 711)

“A Good Man is Hard to Find”
(p.498)

Trimble, Norton
Apparatus

“Initiation Stories”
(p.145)

Trimble’s “How to
Write a Critical
Analysis” and “Sammy
essay

“Narration and Point of
View” (p. 77)

“Trimble’s “Thinking
Well” and “Getting
Launched”

“Symbol and Figurative
Language” (p. 361)
Trimble’s “Middles”

Read Trimble’s
“Openers” and “The

Literary Essay”
(p.1918-30.)

Assignment
Due

Body paragraph
is due in class
and on D2L.

Essay #1 is due
in class and on
D2l.



10

11

12

13

10-1

10-3

10-8

10-10

10-15

10-17

10-22

10-24

10-29
10-31
11-5
11-7

11-12

11-14
11-19

11-22

“Trifles” (p. 1253)

“Drama: Reading,

Responding, Writing”

(p. 1250 and p. 1264)

Fences (p. 1288-Act I)

Fences (p. 1318—Act 1)

Trimble’s “Diction”
and “Readability”

Trimble’s “Closers,”
“Superstitions,” and
“Proofreading”

A Streetcar Named Desire
(p.1925—Scenes 1-5)

A Streetcar Named Desire
(p.1961—Scenes 6-11)

Research Paper

Short story discussion.
Choose a story. Walk to library.
Read your story.

Working bib example.

In-class bib work.
Thesis statement question

Scratch Outline discussion
Conferences. (No class)

Thanksgiving Holiday

Essay #2 is due
in class and on
D2L.

Essay #3 is due.
Working
bibliography is
due.



14 11-26 Annotated bib example and

discussion
11-28 Example research paper. Annotated bib is
due in class and
on D2L,
15 12-3 Plagiarism/Paraphrasing
discussion
12-5 Final exam preparation Research paper is
due in class and
on D2L.

Final exam: Tuesday, Dec. 10 @ 8:00 am.



