ENGL 1153 Schedule

Please read the specified readings in advance and be prepared to discuss them on the dates listed below.

Week	Dates	Literature	Trimble, Norton Apparatus	Assignment Due
1	8-27	Introduction		
	8-29	"A&P"	"Initiation Stories" (p.145)	
2	9-3		Trimble's "How to Write a Critical Analysis" and "Sammy essay	
	9-5	"Greasy Lake"		
3	9-10	"Puppy" (p. 188)	"Narration and Point of View" (p. 77)	
	9-12		"Trimble's "Thinking Well" and "Getting Launched"	
4	9-17	"The Story of an Hour" (p.582)	"Symbol and Figurative Language" (p. 361) Trimble's "Middles"	
	9-19	(Watch videos on D2L. No class.)	Read Trimble's "Openers" and "The Literary Essay" (p.1918-30.)	Body paragraph is due in class and on D2L.
5	9-24	"Shiloh" (p. 711)		
	9-26	"A Good Man is Hard to Find" (p.498)		Essay #1 is due in class and on D21.

** Schedule subject to revision as necessary **

6	10-1	"Trifles" (p. 1253)		
	10-3		"Drama: Reading, Responding, Writing" (p. 1250 and p. 1264)	
7	10-8	Fences (p. 1288-Act I)		
	10-10	Fences (p. 1318—Act II)		
8	10-15		Trimble's "Diction" and "Readability"	
	10-17		Trimble's "Closers," "Superstitions," and "Proofreading"	Essay #2 is due in class and on D2L.
9	10-22	A Streetcar Named Desire (p.1925—Scenes 1-5)		
	10-24	A Streetcar Named Desire (p.1961—Scenes 6-11)		
		Research Paper		
10	10-29 10-31	Short story discussion. Choose a story. Walk to library. Read your story.		
11	11-5	Working bib example.		
	11-7	In-class bib work.		Essay #3 is due.
12	11-12	Thesis statement question		Working bibliography is due.
12	11-14	Scratch Outline discussion		
13	11-19	Conferences. (No class)		
	11-22	Thanksgiving Holiday		

14	11-26	Annotated bib example and discussion	
	11-28	Example research paper.	Annotated bib is due in class and on D2L,
15	12-3	Plagiarism/Paraphrasing discussion	
	12-5	Final exam preparation	Research paper is due in class and on D2L.

Final exam: Tuesday, Dec. 10 @ 8:00 am.